ZRZ Z
o P =
T v r ©O s
L L a —
TTTTT
ngngngng
EWAAM EWA
— —
CCCCC

VVVVV
S Al s a S Al o

AVE-04J (4009




RUBBER MAT

/BASE

e é'/

[E—

S!

EN

DOOR ASSEMBLY
W/MAGNETIC CATCH
(#5125)

/ TOP ASSEMBLY (#4464)

ASSEMBLY (#5103)

SCREW, MACH 10-24 X %
/ (#8264) (3)

\NUT, LOCK KEPS 10-24

f h (#5990) (3)
/

CASTER*

(#5106)

AVBC—54J (5104)

REVISION

INST.

SHEET: E-271

PACKAGE SET #5084

ITEM
l

2
3
4

* 4" CASTER PACK 5625 (STANDARD)

ITEM
1
2
3

* 57

ITEM

1
2
5

DESCRIPTION

KEY

1/4=20 X 1/2° CAP SCREW
1/4=20 LOCK NUT

ALLEN WRENCH, 5/3

DESCRIPTION

4" CASTER, SWIVEL
4" CASTER, SWIVEL W/ BRAKE
PACKAGE SET (ORINGS, 8 EA.)

CASTER PACK 5975 (OPTIONAL)
DESCRIPTION

5" CASTER, SWIVEL
5" CASTER, SWIVEL W/ BRAKE
PACKAGE SET (ORINGS, 8 EA.)

[}
=
=

—\«PAV\)‘

[l
—
—<

Lo

—~<

ar

2
2
l

PN

2583
3708
8797
3706

PN

4753
4754
9939

PN

5973
5974
9939



AVETE-04J (004D WITH
e AN T6-040 COMPONENT
PACKAGE (5039)

REV. 10/14/97
INST. SHEET E-291

AVCT6-54J COMPONENT PACKAGE (5539)
[TEM DESCRIPTION oTY PN
I KEYBUARD SHELF ASSY. 1 5323
2 SHELF BRACKET PACKAGE SET 2 3315
Cw 3 PACKAGE SET 1 5348
4 KEYBOARD PAD I 5938
S NOUSE SHELF ASSY. 15340
6 PAINTED HOLE SHELF 2 5349
PACKAGE SET 5194
—® [TEM DESCRIPTION orY PN
® 7 ACCESSORY SHELF BRACKET 4 531
8 SCREV, 1/4°-20x50° BTN HD SCKT 4 3708
—m 9 NUT, 1/4"-20 KEPS 4 8797
Cw 10 ALLEN WRENCH, 5/32" 1 3706
PACKAGE SET 5194
\@ [TEM DESCRIPTION oTY PN
11 SCREW, 1/4"-20x75" BTN HD SCKT 2 4866
/HNAL WELD ASSY. 5324 o SOREY, 1/4"-20x50° BTN HD SCKT 14 3708
9 NUT, 1/4"-20 KEPS 18 8797
12 HOLE GROMMET, 2.50° 4 3645
13 OFFSET BRACKET 2 5088
0 % 4* CASTER PACK 5625 (STANDARD)
ITEM DESCRIPTION eIy PN
1 4" CASTER, SWIVEL o 4793
2 4" CASTER, SWIVEL W/ BRAKE o 4754
\@ 3 PACKAGE SET (ORINGS, 8 EA 19939
% 5 CASTER PACK 5975 (OPTIONAL)
ITEM DESCRIPTION o1y PN
CASTERS¥ 15" CASTER, SWIVEL e 973
2 5' CASTER, SWIVEL W/ BRAKE o 5974
3 PACKAGE SET (ORINGS, 8 EA 19939




VELCRO, &7

59570 & 35571 \ MONITOR NOT A \/ 7 U L o 4 9

INCLUDED REV. 12/18/00
INST. SHEET £-267
/ SAFETY BELT, 12/, 9993
MAXIMUM STZE d
32" DIAGONAL RUBBER MAT 4315

\WELD ASSY. 4853

N

NON-SWIVEL
CASTERS (2> 4355

SWIVEL CASTER W/
BRAKE (2> 4356



VELCRO, 67

S570 & 5571‘\\\\\

MONITOR NOT

/INCLUDED AN/ /UL C—49 (4563

MAXIMUM SIZE
32”7 DIAGONAL

REV. 02/01
INST, SHEET E-268

SAFETY BELT, 127, 5993
/ PACKAGE SET 5073

ITEM DESCRIPTION Qary
RUBBER MAT 4515 1 KEY e
2 ACC, SHELF SUPPORT 4

o
=
—<
o
=

NSRRI
=
\‘%
—
w

[ FINAL ASSY. (INCLUDES DOOR

/ ASSEMBLIES) 5593

MAGNETIC CATCH (&

" (INSIDE CABINETY 5125 | JCK DETAIL

y ADJ. SHELF ASSY., 5663
o RETAINER NUT 2749

5592

LEFT DOOR ASSY, H / /
INCLUDING HANDLE\ RIGHT DOOR ASSY. INCLUDING RETAINER 3931

P— SCREW 9751\\-mf;;—m

LOCK 5628
CAM 5587 ~__ /7

R

| — HANDLES (@) 5627

" HANDLE AND LOCK 5591

/RIGHT DOOR
ROD 5588/

INSIDE 0OF DOOR ]FDUTSIDE OF DOOR

N

SWIVEL CASTER W/
BRAKE (2> 4356

NON-SWIVEL
CASTERS (2> 4355







44T (7003)

AVE—




